

## **Boone County Planning and Building Inspection**

BOONE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 801 E. WALNUT ROOM 210 COLUMBIA, MO 65201-7730 (573) 886-4339 FAX (573) 886-4340

## SOUTHERN BOONE COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REQUIRES FEES

Effective October 1, 2007, the Southern Boone County Fire Protection District (SBCFPD herein) requested that Boone County Planning and Building Inspection begin collecting inspection fees on their behalf to compensate the SBCFPD for its review of plans and inspections under the International Fire Code. Said fee will be in the form of a separate check made payable to "Southern Boone County Fire Protection District" in the amount of:

## \$200 plus 10¢ per square foot

Boone County Planning and Building Inspections will collect the fee and forward it directly to the SBCFPD. Upon receipt of the deposit, the district will deposit the check and charge the applicant for expenses actually incurred by the district in reviewing plans and performing inspections. Persons acting on behalf of the district will be paid an hourly fee of \$20 per hour for time actually expended and billed to the SBCFPD. If the materials submitted by the applicant are compete and in accordance with applicable codes and the deposit exceeds the expenses actually incurred by the district, the fire district will refund the excess to the applicant. This will be done by issuance of a fire district check directly to the applicant at their last known address. If the expenses incurred by the district exceed the amount of the deposit, the applicant will be contacted by the fire district and an additional deposit will be requested. Until receipt of payment of any additional deposit, no additional reviews or inspections shall be performed. Billing records for the project will be available from the SBCFPD for the applicant's inspection.

If you have any questions, regarding this policy, refunds, or to view actual expenses please contact:

Southern Boone County Fire Protection District P.O. Box 199 Ashland, MO 65010

Or

Clayton Farr, Jr.
Fire Marshal/Chief Investigator
Southern Boone Fire Protection District
208 Henry Clay Blvd.
Ashland, MO 65010
573.657.2370 (voice)